BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, COGGS

Resolution thanking Cynthia Brown for her work in the community in workforce development, education, empowerment, and entrepreneurship.

WHEREAS,

CYNTHIA BROWN

has served the Milwaukee community for 13 years in workforce development, education, empowerment, and entrepreneurship; and

WHEREAS, Cynthia Brown graduated from Upper Iowa University and received her master's degree in human services from Springfield College, and she also earned an Associate of Art degree in Business Administration and a professional certificate in organizational leadership; and

WHEREAS, Led by Cynthia Brown, C.RENEE Consulting and Management Group has provided vital training to the workforce of the City of Milwaukee and helped foster entrepreneurship; and

WHEREAS, Cynthia Brown organized the inaugural Masquerade Ball fundraiser on February 20, 2016 to support C.RENEE Consulting and Management Group; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and thanks Cynthia Brown for her work in the community in workforce development, education, empowerment, and entrepreneurship; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Cynthia Brown.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 9, 2016.